# CERTIFICATE

### krüger sohn I and shut hartpapier • hartgewebe • g I a shart g e w e b e

## ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

### Krüger & Sohn GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Straße 1, 84030 Landshut, Germany

for the scope of certification: Production and distribution of technical laminates

(sites see annex)

**DEKKA** 

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22031647.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: 171213141/3 2022-12-01 2022-12-02 2025-12-01



Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-09-25

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits

## Annex to the Certificate no. 171213141/3

valid from 2022-12-02 to 2025-12-01

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Krüger & Sohn GmbH	Robert-Bosch-Straße 1 84030 Landshut Germany	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Krüger & Sohn GmbH	Am Unterwerk 13 84032 Altdorf Germany	Production of technical laminates



Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-09-25

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits